Special District

San Diego Transit Corporation

Long Beach Public Transportation Company

San Diego Trolley Inc.

San Diego Data Processing Corporation, Inc.

City of San Francisco Downtown Parking Corporation

City of San Francisco Portsmouth Plaza Parking
Corporation

Winton Public Facilities Corporation

City of San Francisco Japan Center Garage Corporation
Sierra Economic Development Corporation

City of San Francisco Uptown Parking Corporation

San Diego County Capital Asset Leasing Corporation
County of Riverside Asset Leasing Corporation
Elsinore Valley Water and Sewer Facilities Corporation
Alameda Sewer Improvement Financing Corporation
Alameda-Contra Costa Transit Financing Corporation
Anaheim Public Improvement Corporation

Atascadero Unified School District Educational Facilities
Corporation

Bardeen Partners Incorporated
Bellflower Public Facilities Corporation
Brawley Public Improvement Corporation

Carlsbad Unified School District Educational Facilities
Corporation

Central Valley School Districts Financing Corporation

Chino Unified School District Capital Facilities
Corporation

Chowchilla Union High School District Public
Improvement Corporation

City of Downey Public Facilities Financing Corporation

City of Manteca Recreational Facilities Inc.

County Employees

San Diego
Los Angeles
San Diego
San Diego
San Francisco

San Francisco

Merced

San Francisco
Nevada

San Francisco
San Diego
Riverside
Riverside
Alameda
Alameda
Orange

San Luis Obispo

Orange
Los Angeles
Imperial

San Diego

Fresno

San Bernardino

Madera

Los Angeles

San Joaquin

879
809
686
216
34
37

13
14
21
14
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Total Wages

$35,323,699
$33,991,578
$27,025,600
$13,219,016
$1,433,779
$1,069,760

$375.127
$231,863
$207,141
$178,000
$2,000
$1,836
$400

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

Total Retirement &
Health Contribution

$17,911,579
$10,544,551
$5,645,169
$4,476,427
$435,124
$304,682

$4,957
$35,460
$51,634
$31,888
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0



City of San Francisco Market Corporation

City of Santa Clara Public Facilities Financing
Corporation

City of Willits Public Facilities Corporation

College of The Redwoods Financing Corporation
County of Monterey Public Improvement Corporation
Cucamonga Public Facilities Corporation

Desert Sands Unified School District Building
Corporation

Dixon Public Improvement Corporation
East Valley Public Facilities Corporation

El Dorado Union High School District Financing
Corporation

Elk Grove Community Services District Public Facilities
Acquisition Corporation

Fremont Family Resources Center Corporation
Frontier Project Foundation

Gilroy Unified School District School Building
Corporation

Hayward School Financing Corporation
Hi-Desert Water District Improvement Corporation
Irvine Ranch Water District Water Service Corporation

Kern Community College District Public Facilities
Financing Corporation

Los Angeles County Capital Asset Leasing Corporation

Los Angeles County Schools Regionalized Business
Services

Mendocino County Public Facilities Corporation

Mesa Consolidated Water District Improvement
Corporation

Monte Vista County Water District Facilities Corporation

Morgan Hill Wastewater Facilities Financing Corporation

Mount San Jacinto Winter Park Corporation

Napa County Public Improvement Corporation

San Francisco

Santa Clara

Mendocino
Humboldt
Monterey

San Bernardino

Riverside

Solano
San Bernardino
El Dorado

Sacramento

Alameda
San Bernardino

Santa Clara

Alameda
San Bernardino
Orange

Kern

Los Angeles

Los Angeles

Mendocino

Orange

San Bernardino
Santa Clara
Riverside

Napa
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$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0



North Tahoe Building Corporation

Northern California Municipal Power Corporation No. 2
Northern California Municipal Power Corporation No. 3
Orange County Public Facilities Corporation

Orange County Sanitation District Financing
Corporation

Palo Alto Public Improvement Corporation

Paso Robles Joint Unified School District Educational
Facilities Corporation

Pioneers Memorial Hospital Public Facilities Corporation
Pittsburg Unified School District Financing Corporation
Porterville Schools Improvement Corporation

Rescue District Facilities Corporation

Riverside County Board of Education Service Center
Building Corporation

Rossmoor Community Services District Public
Improvements Financing

Sacramento County Public Facilities Corporation
San Diego Facilities and Equipment Leasing Corporation

San Joaquin County Public Facilities Financing
Corporation

Santa Barbara County Finance Corporation Inc.
Santa Maria-Bonita Capital Facilities Corporation

Santa Ynez Valley Union High School Building
Corporation

School Projects Financing Corporation of Sacramento
County

Scotts Valley Water District Public Facilities Corporation

South Coast Air Quality Management District Building
Corporation

The California Special District Association Finance
Corporation

The Visalia Financing Corporation

Trabuco Canyon Improvement Corporation

Placer
Sacramento
Sacramento
Orange
Orange

Santa Clara

San Luis Obispo

Imperial
Contra Costa
Tulare

El Dorado

Riverside

Orange

Sacramento
San Diego

San Joaquin

Santa Barbara
Santa Barbara

Santa Barbara

Sacramento

Santa Cruz

Los Angeles

Riverside

Tulare

Orange
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$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0

$0

$0
$0

$0

$0
$0



United Water Conservation District Public Facilities Ventura
Financing Corporation

Yuba City Unified School District Financing Corporation Yuba

City of San Francisco Ellis - OFarrell Parking Corporation 'San Francisco

$0

$0

$0

$0



