Special District	County	Employees	Total Wages	Total Retirement & Health Contribution
San Diego Transit Corporation	San Diego	879	\$35,323,699	\$17,911,579
Long Beach Public Transportation Company	Los Angeles	809	\$33,991,578	\$10,544,551
San Diego Trolley Inc.	San Diego	686	\$27,025,600	\$5,645,169
San Diego Data Processing Corporation, Inc.	San Diego	216	\$13,219,016	\$4,476,427
City of San Francisco Downtown Parking Corporation	San Francisco	34	\$1,433,779	\$435,124
City of San Francisco Portsmouth Plaza Parking Corporation	San Francisco	37	\$1,069,760	\$304,682
Winton Public Facilities Corporation	Merced	13	\$375,127	\$4,957
City of San Francisco Japan Center Garage Corporation	San Francisco	14	\$231,863	\$35,460
Sierra Economic Development Corporation	Nevada	21	\$207,141	\$51,634
City of San Francisco Uptown Parking Corporation	San Francisco	14	\$178,000	\$31,888
San Diego County Capital Asset Leasing Corporation	San Diego	5	\$2,000	\$0
County of Riverside Asset Leasing Corporation	Riverside	4	\$1,836	\$0
Elsinore Valley Water and Sewer Facilities Corporation	Riverside	4	\$400	\$0
Alameda Sewer Improvement Financing Corporation	Alameda	5	\$0	\$0
Alameda-Contra Costa Transit Financing Corporation	Alameda	5	\$0	\$0
Anaheim Public Improvement Corporation	Orange	9	\$0	\$0
Atascadero Unified School District Educational Facilities Corporation	San Luis Obispo	5	\$0	\$0
Bardeen Partners Incorporated	Orange	5	\$0	\$0
Bellflower Public Facilities Corporation	Los Angeles	5	\$0	\$0
Brawley Public Improvement Corporation	Imperial	5	\$0	\$0
Carlsbad Unified School District Educational Facilities Corporation	San Diego	5	\$0	\$0
Central Valley School Districts Financing Corporation	Fresno	7	\$0	\$0
Chino Unified School District Capital Facilities Corporation	San Bernardino	5	\$0	\$0
Chowchilla Union High School District Public Improvement Corporation	Madera	5	\$0	\$0
City of Downey Public Facilities Financing Corporation	Los Angeles	5	\$0	\$0
City of Manteca Recreational Facilities Inc.	San Joaquin	5	\$0	\$0

City of San Francisco Market Corporation	San Francisco	3	\$0	\$0
City of Santa Clara Public Facilities Financing Corporation	Santa Clara	10	\$0	\$0
City of Willits Public Facilities Corporation	Mendocino	3	\$0	\$0
College of The Redwoods Financing Corporation	Humboldt	4	\$0	\$0
County of Monterey Public Improvement Corporation	Monterey	4	\$0	\$0
Cucamonga Public Facilities Corporation	San Bernardino	5	\$0	\$0
Desert Sands Unified School District Building Corporation	Riverside	5	\$0	\$0
Dixon Public Improvement Corporation	Solano	10	\$0	\$0
East Valley Public Facilities Corporation	San Bernardino	5	\$0	\$0
El Dorado Union High School District Financing Corporation	El Dorado	5	\$0	\$0
Elk Grove Community Services District Public Facilities Acquisition Corporation	Sacramento	5	\$0	\$0
Fremont Family Resources Center Corporation	Alameda	9	\$0	\$0
Frontier Project Foundation	San Bernardino	5	\$0	\$0
Gilroy Unified School District School Building Corporation	Santa Clara	3	\$0	\$0
Hayward School Financing Corporation	Alameda	5	\$0	\$0
Hi-Desert Water District Improvement Corporation	San Bernardino	5	\$0	\$0
Irvine Ranch Water District Water Service Corporation	Orange	5	\$0	\$0
Kern Community College District Public Facilities Financing Corporation	Kern	7	\$0	\$0
Los Angeles County Capital Asset Leasing Corporation	Los Angeles	4	\$0	\$0
Los Angeles County Schools Regionalized Business Services	Los Angeles	5	\$0	\$0
Mendocino County Public Facilities Corporation	Mendocino	5	\$0	\$0
Mesa Consolidated Water District Improvement Corporation	Orange	6	\$0	\$0
Monte Vista County Water District Facilities Corporation	San Bernardino	5	\$0	\$0
Morgan Hill Wastewater Facilities Financing Corporation	Santa Clara	6	\$0	\$0
Mount San Jacinto Winter Park Corporation	Riverside	7	\$0	\$0
Napa County Public Improvement Corporation	Napa	5	\$0	\$0

North Tahoe Building Corporation	Placer	5	\$0	\$0
Northern California Municipal Power Corporation No. 2	Sacramento	3	\$0	\$0
Northern California Municipal Power Corporation No. 3	Sacramento	3	\$0	\$0
Orange County Public Facilities Corporation	Orange	5	\$0	\$0
Orange County Sanitation District Financing Corporation	Orange	42	\$0	\$0
Palo Alto Public Improvement Corporation	Santa Clara	9	\$0	\$0
Paso Robles Joint Unified School District Educational Facilities Corporation	San Luis Obispo	7	\$0	\$0
Pioneers Memorial Hospital Public Facilities Corporation	Imperial	3	\$0	\$0
Pittsburg Unified School District Financing Corporation	Contra Costa	5	\$0	\$0
Porterville Schools Improvement Corporation	Tulare	3	\$0	\$0
Rescue District Facilities Corporation	El Dorado	5	\$0	\$0
Riverside County Board of Education Service Center Building Corporation	Riverside	5	\$0	\$0
Rossmoor Community Services District Public Improvements Financing	Orange	5	\$0	\$0
Sacramento County Public Facilities Corporation	Sacramento	5	\$0	\$0
San Diego Facilities and Equipment Leasing Corporation	San Diego	3	\$0	\$0
San Joaquin County Public Facilities Financing Corporation	San Joaquin	3	\$0	\$0
Santa Barbara County Finance Corporation Inc.	Santa Barbara	5	\$0	\$0
Santa Maria-Bonita Capital Facilities Corporation	Santa Barbara	5	\$0	\$0
Santa Ynez Valley Union High School Building Corporation	Santa Barbara	6	\$0	\$0
School Projects Financing Corporation of Sacramento County	Sacramento	7	\$0	\$0
Scotts Valley Water District Public Facilities Corporation	Santa Cruz	5	\$0	\$0
South Coast Air Quality Management District Building Corporation	Los Angeles	5	\$0	\$0
The California Special District Association Finance Corporation	Riverside	6	\$0	\$0
The Visalia Financing Corporation	Tulare	7	\$0	\$0
Trabuco Canyon Improvement Corporation	Orange	4	\$0	\$0

United Water Conservation District Public Facilities Financing Corporation	Ventura	7	\$0	\$0
Yuba City Unified School District Financing Corporation	Yuba	7	\$0	\$0
City of San Francisco Ellis - OFarrell Parking Corporation	San Francisco			